

29-08-2023
Subha
Item no. 60
Ct no.34

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction

CRR 3245 of 2023

Ashis Paul and Ors.

-versus-

State of West Bengal and ors.

Mr. Soumik Ganguli
Mr. Abhisek Addhya
....for the petitioners.

Mr. Ganguli, learned advocate for the petitioners and prays
for an accommodation.

Accordingly, let the revisional application appear under
the same heading on 25th September, 2023.

All concerned parties are to act in terms of a copy of this
order duly downloaded from the official website of this court.

[Tirthankar Ghosh, J]