

02.09.2024
6
jb.
jdt

**CRR 3245 of 2023
(CRAN 2 of 2024)**

In Re : Ashis Paul & Ors.

... Petitioners.

Mr. Imran Ali
Ms. Debjani Saha
.... For the State
Mr. Gautam Banerjee
Ms. Priya Dey
.... For the Opposite Party

None appears for the petitioners. No
accommodation is sought.

Let the matter appear under the same heading in
the monthly list of October, 2024.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)