

14.02.25
S.D
Item no.20

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Criminal Revisional Jurisdiction

CRR 3245 of 2023

With
CRAN 3 of 2024

In Re: Ashis Paul & Ors.

Mr. Pritam Choudhury

...For the petitioners.

Mr. Imran Ali

Ms. Debjani Sahu ... For the State.

In Re: **CRAN 3 of 2024**

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioners is taken on record.

Opposite party is not represented.

Upon hearing the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners and the State, let the interim order granted earlier is extended for a period of eight weeks or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

The application being CRAN 3 of 2024 is thus disposed of.

In Re: **CRR 3245 of 2023**

Let the matter be listed under the heading 'Contested Application' on **28th March, 2025**.

State is directed to produce the case diary on the date fixed.

Status report submitted by the State is taken on record.

The concerned officer is to file explanation by the next date in terms of the order passed by this Court on 9th October, 2023.

(Ajoy Kyumar Mukherjee, J.)

