

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

CRR 3245 of 2023
with
IA No. CRAN 4 of 2025

Ashis Paul & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Pritam Choudhury
... For the petitioners

Mr. Imran Ali
Ms. Debjani Sahu
... For the State

In re: CRAN 4 of 2025

1. Affidavit of service filed in Court today is taken on record. In spite of service, none appears on behalf of the opposite party no.2.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners has submitted that the interim order was in force till 11th April, 2025 and the instant application has been filed on 11th April, 2025 and accordingly prays for extension of the same.
3. Considering all facts and circumstances, the interim order stands revived and extended till 30th August, 2025 or until further order, whichever is earlier.
4. Accordingly, CRAN 4 of 2025 stands disposed of.

In re: CRR 3245 of 2023

5. Let the revisional application appear in the Combined Monthly List of August, 2025 under the heading "Contested Application".
6. All parties shall act on the basis of a server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)