

24.12.2025  
Court No.32  
DL/Item No.-1  
[Milan]

**CRR 3245 of 2023**

**With**

**CRAN 6 of 2025**

In the matter of:

**ASHIS PAUL & ORS.  
VS  
STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.**

Mr. Pritam Choudhury

....for the Petitioners

Mr. Imran Ali,  
Ms. Debjani Sahu

....for the State

1. Affidavit of service filed by the learned advocate for the petitioners in Court today is taken on record.
2. Having heard the submission of the parties.
3. Let this matter appear on 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

**In Re: CRAN 6 of 2025**

4. Interim order passed earlier by this Court is further extended till 30<sup>th</sup> January, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
5. Accordingly, the application being **CRAN 6 of 2025** for extension of interim order is **disposed of**.
6. Parties are at liberty to pray for extension and/or modification and/or vacating and/or variation of the interim order upon notice to the other side.

7. All parties shall act on the basis of a server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court without insisting upon production of a certified copy thereof.
8. Urgent photostat certified copy of this order, if applied for, be given to the parties upon compliance of all necessary formalities.

**(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)**