

Item No. 32
27.03.2026.
ap

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

C.R.R. No. 3245 of 2023

With

I.A. No. CRAN 7 of 2026

Ashis Paul & Ors.

Versus

The State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Soumik Ganguli,
Mr. Pritam Choudhury.

...For the petitioners.

Re: CRAN 7 of 2026

1. Affidavit-of-service filed in Court today be taken on record. Despite service of notice, none appears on behalf of the opposite parties.
2. It is submitted by the learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners that interim order passed by this Court is exist till 30th January, 2026 and the same may be extended.
3. Having heard the submissions of the petitioners and on perusal of record, interim order passed earlier by this Court was extended from time to time and the same is further extended till 17th April, 2026 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.
4. Liberty to pray for extension, modification, variation and/or vacating of the order upon notice to the other side.
5. CRAN 7 of 2026 is, thus, disposed of.

Re: C.R.R. 3245 of 2023

6. List the matter on 10th April, 2026.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)

